
IIOI Writtm Answer. BHADRA 20, 1888 (SAKA) Written Answer. II03-

proposal to import some cement is now under the Government's consideration.

(c) The production of Indigenous cement during the year 1963-64 was 9'42 million tonnes against an estimated demand of 11 '75 million tonnes.
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Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether It is a fact that large
.tock of tobacco has been accumulated this year in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) i~ so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps that bave been taken by Government to dispose ot the accumulated stock?

The Depaty MJnUter la the MInIstry of Commerca (Sbri S. V. Bama-
_am,.): (a) an~ (b). A small Block
had accumu'n'cd mainl,. dUe to:-

(1) Large increas .. In production of Flue cured Virginia tobacco in India tbis year.

(2) ShIft away from the demand for hlgb grade tobacco from the forel", markets.

(3) Demand from some countries so far having been lea than in the previous ye ....

(c) An Ad Roc Committee hal been constituted to look Into tbe problema of the dI.posal of the accumulated stock. of tbe current -:rop and to recommend to the Government lOllI-term and short-term mea-
.ares for their solution. Delegations have IlIaD beea apcIII8Ol'ed to Bat

Europe, West Europe and Africa to-
explore the possibilities of disposal of the accumulated stocks.
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Will the Minister of Steel and'
Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether orders have been placed with some Indian Technical Consultant firms to carry out feasibility studies to eStablish b:a.t furnaces to prodUce pig Iron;

(b) whether the firms selected for the purpose have previous experience in carrying out such feasibility studies;

(c) the cost Involved In this project; and

(d) when the reporta are expected to be submitted to Government?

The Mbdster of 8Ioee1 and lila", (Sbri N. Saajlva Reddy): (a) .And (b). Two firms have already been selected for tbe preparation of feasibility studies of lites tor the proposed blast furnaceo to produce pil Iron.
Both are considered experienced.
Government are also conoiderln, commJllioning • third stud,..

(e) The total cOlt Involved » lis. 3'0 lakhs.

(d) The reporta are expected by
,JUDe, 1l18li.

1Ddo-1J.JI:. Trade

.ua. &lui ~ GtIpta: Will tbe Minister td Ow=cree be pleaHd te-
.tate:

Ca) wheH2er Government'. aUe'!-
lion hal been draW'll to an article by

